



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05181204 December 04, 2018 2:00PM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E5U97
District: District 5 **Counties:** LAKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 110 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42915717215 (*)
Contract Desc: Asphalt Mill and Resurface on SR 25 (US 27)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,051,331.48	100.00%
2	HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,174,220.56	111.69%
3	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,177,777.77	112.03%
4	ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,264,115.92	120.24%
5	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,293,283.72	123.01%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181204 December 04, 2018 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E5U97
District: District 5 **Counties:** LAKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 110 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42915717215 (*)
Contract Descr: Asphalt Mill and Resurface on SR 25 (US 27)

FDOT DISTRICT 5
 Proposal ID No.: E5U97
 Financial Project No.: 429157-1-72-15
 Fiscal Year: 2019
 County: Lake
 Calendar Days: 110
 Lead Time: 14 days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Intent:

The work under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing asphalt roadway pavement, modification of a median opening, installation of thermoplastic pavement markings and RPMs on SR 25 (US 27) and the installation of an over-lane sign, attached to Bridge # 110093 on SR 50 in Lake County.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of asphalt paving projects, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Hot Plant Mix Bituminous Course" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	17,000.00000	17,000.00	79,975.21000	79,975.21	43,129.59000	43,129.59
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	66,200.00000	66,200.00	74,424.04000	74,424.04	102,000.00000	102,000.00
0015 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.040) AC (LS)	2,050.00000	2,050.00	5,052.38000	5,052.38	17,000.00000	17,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181204 December 04, 2018 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5U97

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0020 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		47.000 SY	41.00000	1,927.00	30.31000	1,424.57	110.00000	5,170.00
0025 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		3.000 CY	20.00000	60.00	45.47000	136.41	840.00000	2,520.00
0030 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		76.000 CY	16.00000	1,216.00	45.47000	3,455.72	90.00000	6,840.00
0035 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		34.000 SY	87.50000	2,975.00	110.14000	3,744.76	155.00000	5,270.00
0040 0327 70 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH		105,000.000 SY	1.00000	105,000.00	1.75000	183,750.00	1.27000	133,350.00
0045 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		5.700 TN	195.00000	1,111.50	281.86000	1,606.60	480.00000	2,736.00
0050 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		5,800.000 TN	120.00000	696,000.00	113.05000	655,690.00	119.75000	694,550.00
0055 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		562.000 LF	19.00000	10,678.00	30.31000	17,034.22	26.00000	14,612.00
0060 0520 2 2 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B		94.000 LF	18.50000	1,739.00	25.26000	2,374.44	28.00000	2,632.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181204 December 04, 2018 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5U97

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0065 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		121.000 SY	65.00000	7,865.00	75.79000	9,170.59	90.00000	10,890.00
0070 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		149.000 SY	10.00000	1,490.00	43.92000	6,544.08	18.00000	2,682.00
0075 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		12.000 AS	1,000.00000	12,000.00	707.33000	8,487.96	945.00000	11,340.00
0080 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		6.000 AS	850.00000	5,100.00	808.38000	4,850.28	1,265.00000	7,590.00
0085 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 AS	295.00000	590.00	525.45000	1,050.90	520.00000	1,040.00
0090 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		2.000 AS	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,465.19000	2,930.38	1,450.00000	2,900.00
0095 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		1.000 AS	110.00000	110.00	313.25000	313.25	310.00000	310.00
0100 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		2.000 AS	55.00000	110.00	50.53000	101.06	50.00000	100.00
0105 0700 3206 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF		1.000 EA	8,500.00000	8,500.00	5,557.61000	5,557.61	5,500.00000	5,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181204 December 04, 2018 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5U97

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0110 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	27.00000	54.00	45.47000	90.94	45.00000	90.00
0115 0700 4140 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERPASS BRIDGE MOUNT		1.000 EA	16,000.00000	16,000.00	16,298.96000	16,298.96	16,130.00000	16,130.00
0120 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		4.000 EA	135.00000	540.00	80.84000	323.36	80.00000	320.00
0125 0706 3 RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS		1,144.000 EA	4.10000	4,690.40	4.04000	4,621.76	4.00000	4,576.00
0130 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE		(1.000) LS	21,500.00000	21,500.00	21,219.98000	21,219.98	21,000.00000	21,000.00
0135 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		1,665.000 LF	1.75000	2,913.75	1.67000	2,780.55	1.65000	2,747.25
0140 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		1,641.000 LF	2.00000	3,282.00	1.87000	3,068.67	1.85000	3,035.85
0145 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		279.000 LF	3.10000	864.90	3.03000	845.37	3.00000	837.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181204 December 04, 2018 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5U97

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0150 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		4.000 EA	160.00000	640.00	151.57000	606.28	150.00000	600.00
0155 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		108.000 EA	58.00000	6,264.00	55.58000	6,002.64	55.00000	5,940.00
0160 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		2,422.000 LF	2.00000	4,844.00	1.87000	4,529.14	1.85000	4,480.70
0165 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5.534 GM	3,700.00000	20,475.80	3,732.02000	20,653.00	3,700.00000	20,475.80
0170 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.276 GM	5,280.00000	1,457.28	5,219.31000	1,440.53	5,356.52000	1,478.40
0175 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		6.750 GM	1,350.00000	9,112.50	1,333.83000	9,003.35	1,320.00000	8,910.00
0180 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		3.598 GM	3,700.00000	13,312.60	3,726.41000	13,407.62	3,698.05000	13,305.58
0185 0711 16202 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"		0.263 GM	5,280.00000	1,388.64	5,274.45000	1,387.18	5,420.53000	1,425.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181204 December 04, 2018 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5U97

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0190 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.200 GM	1,350.55000	270.11	1,333.85000	266.77	1,320.00000	264.00
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$1,051,331.48		\$1,174,220.56		\$1,177,777.77
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,051,331.48		\$1,174,220.56		1,177,777.77



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181204 December 04, 2018 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5U97

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(5) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	73,311.61000	73,311.61	61,000.00000	61,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	87,532.88000	87,532.88	66,000.00000	66,000.00		
0015 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.040) AC (LS)	49,683.11000	49,683.11	4,500.00000	4,500.00		
0020 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		47.000 SY	50.46000	2,371.62	36.00000	1,692.00		
0025 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		3.000 CY	416.13000	1,248.39	48.00000	144.00		
0030 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		76.000 CY	70.95000	5,392.20	81.00000	6,156.00		
0035 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		34.000 SY	70.51000	2,397.34	121.00000	4,114.00		
0040 0327 70 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH		105,000.000 SY	1.75000	183,750.00	2.60000	273,000.00		
0045 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		5.700 TN	363.04000	2,069.33	251.00000	1,430.70		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181204 December 04, 2018 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5U97

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(5) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0050 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		5,800.000 TN	122.50000	710,500.00	118.50000	687,300.00		
0055 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		562.000 LF	21.99000	12,358.38	27.50000	15,455.00		
0060 0520 2 2 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B		94.000 LF	20.95000	1,969.30	43.50000	4,089.00		
0065 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		121.000 SY	58.12000	7,032.52	73.00000	8,833.00		
0070 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		149.000 SY	8.85000	1,318.65	13.10000	1,951.90		
0075 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		12.000 AS	750.00000	9,000.00	850.00000	10,200.00		
0080 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		6.000 AS	995.00000	5,970.00	1,150.00000	6,900.00		
0085 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 AS	1,355.00000	2,710.00	55.00000	110.00		
0090 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		2.000 AS	1,485.00000	2,970.00	1,320.00000	2,640.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181204 December 04, 2018 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5U97

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(5) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0095 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		1.000 AS	125.00000	125.00	110.00000	110.00		
0100 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		2.000 AS	2.00000	4.00	55.00000	110.00		
0105 0700 3206 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF		1.000 EA	4,689.00000	4,689.00	5,152.00000	5,152.00		
0110 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	50.00000	100.00	22.00000	44.00		
0115 0700 4140 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERPASS BRIDGE MOUNT		1.000 EA	8,324.00000	8,324.00	9,150.00000	9,150.00		
0120 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		4.000 EA	75.00000	300.00	82.50000	330.00		
0125 0706 3 RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS		1,144.000 EA	4.00000	4,576.00	3.85000	4,404.40		
0130 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE		(1.000) LS	21,000.00000	21,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181204 December 04, 2018 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5U97

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(5) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0135 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		1,665.000 LF	1.65000	2,747.25	3.30000	5,494.50		
0140 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		1,641.000 LF	1.85000	3,035.85	4.40000	7,220.40		
0145 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		279.000 LF	3.00000	837.00	4.95000	1,381.05		
0150 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		4.000 EA	150.00000	600.00	176.00000	704.00		
0155 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		108.000 EA	55.00000	5,940.00	66.00000	7,128.00		
0160 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		2,422.000 LF	1.85000	4,480.70	4.40000	10,656.80		
0165 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5.534 GM	3,696.00000	20,453.66	5,275.00000	29,191.85		
0170 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.276 GM	5,280.00000	1,457.28	6,455.00000	1,781.58		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181204 December 04, 2018 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5U97

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(5) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0175 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		6.750 GM	1,320.00000	8,910.00	1,760.00000	11,880.00		
0180 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		3.598 GM	3,696.00000	13,298.21	5,270.00000	18,961.46		
0185 0711 16202 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"		0.263 GM	5,280.00000	1,388.64	6,525.00000	1,716.08		
0190 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.200 GM	1,320.00000	264.00	1,760.00000	352.00		
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$1,264,115.92		\$1,293,283.72		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,264,115.92		\$1,293,283.72		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181204 December 04, 2018 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E5U97

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.